PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl-Heinz BAUMANN	06/22/2010
Till HEINRICH	06/22/2010
Clark RUEDEBUSCH	06/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12809965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026242500 Phone:

Email: GMaddox@crowell.com Crowell & Moring LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary R. Edwards, Reg. No. 31,824

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSI his invention rela		e and interest for the United	States, its territories an	d possessions in and to
	Vehicle Occ	upant Protection Metl	nod and Apparatus	5
as set forth in his	United States Paten	t Application (check one):		
	executed concurrently executed on , Application No. , filed PCT International Ap		10367, filed <u>06 December</u>	2008 (06,12.2008),
to any and all Le including any and representatives a	etters Patent of the I I all reissues or exter nd assigns to the ful	pplication including any and a United States which may issue asions thereof, to be held and a l end of the term or terms for have been held and enjoyed by	e on any such applicatio enjoyed by said ASSIGN which any and all such	n or for said invention, EE, its successors, legal Letters Patent may be
Each of the unde issue any and all	ersigned hereby auth such Letters Patent	orizes and requests the Direct to said ASSIGNEE, its success	tor of the U.S. Patent arors or assigns in accordan	nd Trademark Office to nce herewith;
Each of the under interests herein s conflict herewith;	old and assigned and	l covenants that he has the ful l that he has not executed and	l and unencumbered rigi will not execute any doc	nt to sell and assign the ument or instrument in
representatives o will execute and lawful acts deem perfect title to sa Letters Patent w successors, or as	r assigns all informa deliver any papers, a ded necessary or desi aid invention, to said hich may be granted signs or to assist sa	nants and agrees he will commition known to him relating to make all rightful oaths, testify rable by said ASSIGNEE, its application including division therefor or thereon, including id ASSIGNEE, its successors of the United States for said in	said invention or patent in any legal proceeding successors, legal represons and continuations the greissues or extensions, legal representatives of	application and that he s and perform all other sentatives or assigns to reof and to any and all in said ASSIGNEE, its
to insert in this A	Assignment any furth	s the firm of CROWELL & M er identification which may be ice for recordation of this Assig	e necessary or desirable t	rtner thereof, the power to comply with the rules
Signature: Inventor one:	-	Karl-Heinz BAUMANI	1 m c-	22.06.10 DATE
Signature: Inventor two:	-	Till HEINRICH		22.06. 10 DATE
Signature: Inventor three		Clark RUEDEBUSCH	scl	17.6.7010 DATE
11004800 1				

11986502_1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 09/13/2010